
 
 

 

       

       

 

● Sunday, June 29 1:30-4:30  Parents’ meeting & coaching 
● Monday, June 30 9:30-4:30  Summer Session 1 -- Ginny Fairchild masterclass 

    1-3:30  Masterclass & Coaching 
• Tuesday, July 1 10-12  Rehearsal TBD 
● Wednesday, July 2 9:30-4:30  Summer Session 2 

    1-3:30  Coaching @ Pond 
• Saturday, July 5 11-1  Rehearsal TBD 
● Monday, July 7  9:30-4:30  Summer Session 3 – Jun-Ching Lin masterclass 

    1-3:30 Masterclass & Coaching @ Pond 
 

● Wednesday, July 9 – Sunday, July 13 Retreat at University of North Georgia 
● Saturday, July 12, 7:30 Free Faculty Concert in Gloria Schott Performance Hall, 

Dahlonega in Nix Music Building. PARENTS & FRIENDS ARE WELCOME 
● Saturday, July 12 or 
● Sunday, July 13 TBD  Coaching while SIP is on retreat 
 
• Monday, July 14 10-11:30 Rehearsal TBD 
● Tuesday, July 15  9:30-4:30  Summer Session 4 – Helen Kim masterclass 
● Thursday, July 17  9:30-4:30  Summer Session 5 – James Kim masterclass 
● Saturday, July 19 11-1  Rehearsal 
● Monday, July 21  9:30-4:30  Summer Session 6 
     10-11  Masterclass with SIP students @ Pond 
     11-12:30 Coaching @ Pond 
• Tuesday, July 22   10-11:30  Rehearsal TBD 
•   
• Tuesday, July 22  2:00   Canterbury Court 
• Wednesday, July 23  10:30  Northside Library 
• Wednesday, July 23  3:00   Sandy Springs Library 
 
• Friday, July 25  11-1  Rehearsal TBD 

 
● Saturday, July 26 10-1:30 Dress rehearsal and lunch at Landmark Diner 
● Sunday, July 27   3:00 Summer Finale Concert and reception 

2025 CALENDAR  
Summer Intensive Program 
Franklin Pond Prep Program 


